



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4825/2024**

PRATEEK MADHAN & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Mr. Piyush Kaushik,
Ms. Shruti Verma, Ms. Aparajita Jha
and Mr. Aakrisht Kalra, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Mr. Lalit Luthra, Adv. with
SI Nikhil Singh EOW
Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
P.K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun Agarwal,
Advs. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

CRL.M.A. 18037/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4825/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18036/2024 (for directions)

3. The present petition has been filed seeking following relief:

*“a. allow the present petition and quash FIR No. 0001
/2024 under Section 406, 420 and 120B of IPC, 1860
registered with the Economic Offences Wing, Mandir Marg,
New Delhi”*

4. Issue notice. Learned APP for the State accepts notice.
5. Let status report be filed before the next date.



6. Re-notify on 27.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 31, 2024
N.S. ASWAL