



\$~41 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4825/2024 CRL.M.A. 18036/2024
PRATEEK MADHAN & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms Neeha Nagpal, Mr Malak M
Bhatt,, Mr Vishvendra Tomar, Ms
Shreya Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Peswani, Adv. for Ms.
Nandita Rao, ASC for the State with
SI Nikhil Singh, PS EOW.
Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
P.K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun Agarwal,
Advs. for R-2.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2611/2024 CRL.M.A. 25610/2024
PRATEEK MADHAN & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Ms Neeha Nagpal, Mr Malak M
Bhatt,, Mr Vishvendra Tomar, Ms
Shreya Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Amit Peswani, Adv. for Ms.
Nandita Rao, ASC for the State with
SI Nikhil Singh, PS EOW.
Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
P.K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun Agarwal,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
27.09.2024

%

1. Counsel for the parties state that the settlement agreement is to be



executed and seek some time for the same.

2. Accordingly, list on 09th October, 2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/MK