



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4825/2024 CRL.M.A. 18036/2024**

PRATEEK MADHAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms Neeha Nagpal, Mr Malak M
Bhatt, Mr Vishvendra Tomar, Ms
Shreya Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

1. In view of Full Court Reference, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 29th January, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024/MK