



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4825/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18036/2024**

PRATEEK MADHAN & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Ankit, Adv.**

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
S.I. Nikhil, EOW.**

Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **29.01.2025**

It is already 05:55 P.M.

No time is left.

Re-notify on 16.05.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

aj