



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4825/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18036/2024 FOR DIRECTIONS,
CRL.M.A. 15751/2025 FOR QUASHING OF FIR IN VIEW OF THE
SETTLEMENT ARRIVED BETWEEN THE PARTIES

PRATEEK MADHAN & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, Mr. Vinayak
Thakur, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Nikhil, PS EOW.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
12.09.2025

No time left.

List on 05.02.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025