



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4825/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18036/2024 FOR DIRECTIONS,
CRL.M.A. 15751/2025 FOR QUASHING OF FIR NO. 0001/2024
REGISTERED AT PS EOW, MANDIR MARG, NEW DELHI,
UNDER SECTIONS 406, 420 & 120B OF IPC, 1860 IN VIEW OF
THE SETTLEMENT ARRIVED BETWEEN THE PARTIES
PRATEEK MADHAN & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
10.11.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court in the post lunch session.

List on 27.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 10, 2025