



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4825/2024**

PRATEEK MADHAN & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Abhimanyu Bhandari Senior
Advocate with Ms. Roohina Dua and
Ms. Yashika Kapoor, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
Mr. Nikhil Singh, SI, PS- EOW
Mr Aditya Chandra and Mr Durga
Dass Vashist, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

05.02.2026

%

1. It is stated by the learned APP for the State that the charge sheet in this case has been filed and copy thereof will be filed on record.
2. List this matter for final disposal on 23.07.2026.
3. Updated status report be filed wherein the learned APP for the State will inform the court regarding pendency of any other criminal cases against the present petitioner.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2026/jk