



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4825/2024, CRL.M.A. 18036/2024 & CRL.M.A.
15751/2025

PRATEEK MADHAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Yashika Kapoor and Mr. Shivam
Gandhi, Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with SI Nikhil Singh, P.S. EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. List on 23.07.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/zp/ap