



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4825/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18036/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15751/2025**
PRATEEK MADHAN & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Yashika Kapoor, Mr. Shivam Gandhi and Ms. Dhvani Arora, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State, SI Nikhil.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
23.07.2026

List on 03.11.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 23, 2026/nr